

ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.11

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 312 OF 2012 IN Civil Appeal NO.9054/2011

VISHWA MOHINI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIR. INSP. OF SCHOOLS 2ND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 12/10/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ravi Kant Jain, Adv.
Mr. Vibhuti S. Gupta, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List after ensuing Dussehra vacation.

The Registry is directed to show the name of Standing Counsel for the State of U.P. as well as the counsel who had appeared for the respondents/contemnors in the cause list.

| (NARENDRA PRASAD)
| COURT MASTER

| | (NEELAM ARORA)
| | COURT MASTER