

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 312 OF 2012 IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 9054 OF 2011

VISHWA MOHINI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIR. INSP. OF SCHOOLS 2ND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 15/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ravi Kant Jain, Adv.
 Mr. Vibhuti Sashant Gupta, Adv.
 Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.R. Shamshad, Adv.
 Mr. Shashank, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the State of Uttar Pradesh submits that the amounts due to the petitioner had already been paid on 09.07.2013.

Taking note of the submission so made by the learned counsel, we dispose of this contempt petition.

Liberty is reserved to the petitioner, if she so desires, to file appropriate proceedings before appropriate forum for recovery of any balance amount payable by the respondents.

| | | | | |
|--------------|---------------------|------------------|-----------------|--|
| | [Charanjeet Kaur] | | [Vinod Kulvi] | |
| Court Master | | Asstt. Registrar | | |